Fwouxun’

Tel: 0845 2300 599 web: www.hamradio.co.uk
E-mail: sales@hamradio.co.uk

IS mariin Iynch & sons (O BERi

homere -t —=2] Chertsey KT16 9AS

20 1 0Product Catalog
O | | PROFESSIONAL FM TRANSCEIVER
DUALBAND DUALFRECSREE g

DUALDISPLAY AND DUALS okt FC C€0678® ROHS 1s09001:2008/1S014001:2004

- ) X o
1 X : -
NEW TWO-WAY RADIO HAND-HELD TWO-WAY RADIO PMR446 WALKIE TALKIE ACCESSORIES
- KG-UVDI1P.............01-02 KG-639E....1i00i000i06 KG-879E......coviiann ] ] KG-8192(PMR)............... 18 Standard Accessornies......o.vi 17
KG-B16.uusncsiniinnsas 03 KG-699E......ccoenn 07 KG-689E..............12 KG-833(PMR)......cccvure.. 15 Optional Accessornes.... .......... 18
KG=81 9 cciimsamnsnmiDd KG-703E..............08 KG-619. iiiinisivnerns 13 KG-659E(PMR).......000nn 15

U.V Dual Band Multifunctional Two-way Radio KG=B33ii.uvisivisiiss 05 KG-669E..............09 KG-3000....c0ii050 14 KG-639E(PMR).............. 16
KG-689E.....coiivaa 10 KG-703E(PMR).......c0nen 16

DTMF Encoding




ABOUT US

The Development Courses of Quanzhou Wouxun Electronics Co., Ltd.

Founded in 2000

+ Established"Quanzhou Kexun Electronics Co., Ltd", and manufactured "KG-6228" and "KG-3118".

IN 2001

+ Produced the watch style KG-3000, KG-4508 and other models.

IN 2002

+ The commercial license officially changed into Quanzhou Wouxun Electronics Co., Ltd.

IN 2003

+ Awarded { the certificate for users' satisfactory brand)) .

IN 2004

+ Successfully registered trademark.

IN 2005

+ Smoothly authenticated the 1SO9001:2000 Quality Administration System.

+ Independently researched and developed the first Two-way Radio: KG-669E.

+ In the same year, applied the Exterior Appearance Patent Certificate for KG-669E.The number of the certificate is ZL200530136384.1.

+ At the same period, became the first council corporation in the Two-way Radio Association.

IN 2006

+ The first R&D radio KG-669E marketed successfully, and gained high reputations throughout the world.

+ In the same year, R&D a great series of Two-way Radios, such as KG-679E, KG-689E, KG-699E, KG-659E and KG-639E.

+ At the same time, attended the HKTDC Hong Kong Electronics Fair(both Spring & Autumn Editions).

IN 2007

+ Creatively marketed KG-689E. It displays with dual channel and dual frequency, and standbys two frequencies, which made the application area for two-way radio much wider.

+ In the same year, accredited the Exterior Appearance Patent Certificate for KG-679E, KG-689E and KG-659E.

+ KG-639E, KG-659E, KG-669E, KG-679E. KG-689E and KG-699E the CE were successfully authenticated by CE.

* Attended the HKTDC Hong Kong Electronics Fair(both Spring & Autumn Editions).

IN 2008

* |n January, marketed KG-639E and KG-699E, which have the regular functions as radios, but also added 8 groups scrambler, digital FM radio, inspection, stun, kill, monitor
and emergency functions, etc. All the above functions without any extra fee. The multi-functionality and the excellent performance gained high reputations all over the world.

+ Attended the HKTDC Hong Kong Electronics Fair(both Spring & Autumn Editions).

+ KG-639E, KG-659E, KG-669E, KG-679E, KG-689E, KG-699E, KG-T03E and KG-801E were successfully authenticated by FCC.

+ Developed the made-in-china dual band radio KG-UVD1, and achieved the dual band, dual frequency, dual display and dual standby function.

IN 2009

# In May, triumphantly marketed homemade dual band radio KG-UVD1, and gained great attention and reputation.

« In June, atteneded the second meet for VIP about the Digital Transceiver Enterprise Standard Union and Technology Discussion.

+ In July, atteneded the third meet for VIP about the Digital Transceiver Enterprise Standard Union and Technology Discussion.

*

-

In July, duly developed the upgrade version KG-UVD1P, which added the CTCSS and DCS scan function, 1750Hz tone, DTMF encoding, etc. It greatly pushes the dual band radio onto a top.

In August, became the VIP for the National Standard Draft Organization in the Technical Request and Testing Means for Digital Two-way Equipment.
+ Smoothly authenticated the 1ISO8001:2008 Quality Management System and 1S0O14001:2004 Environment Management System.
+ In November, R&D new models KG-816 and KG-819, with special appearances and extremely nice hand-feeling, gained high reputations throughout the market.
+ Attended the HKTDC Hong Kong Electronics Fair(both Spring & Autumn Editions).
» KG-639E, KG-659E, KG-669E, KG-679E, KG-6B9E, KG-699E, KG-703E, KG-816, KG-819, KG-801E, KG-833, KG-UVD1, KG-619 and
KG-3000 were successfully authenticated by RHOS.
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Authentication

Approved by K€ C€06780® ROHS 1509001:2008/1S014001:2004
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FCC ID:WVTWOUXUNO4 Main Features:
= Dualband,Dualfrequency,Dualdisplay and Dualstandby
= VHF & UHF, UHF & UHF or VHF & VHF working modes
= 1750Hz Tone
= DTMF Encoding Function
= CTCSS/DCS Scan(Digital/Analog)
= Bright Flashlight lllumination
= Band Can Be Set Freely on The Same Channel
VHF TX-UHF RX or UHF TX-VHF RX
= English Voice Guide
= Digital FM Radio
= Wide/Narrow Bandwidth Selection(25KHz/12.5KHz)
= Priority Scan, Add Scanning Channel
= High/Low Power Selection
= Channel Name Edit and Display
= 50 Groups CTCSS/105 Groups DCS
= Multi Step Frequency(5K/6.25K/10K/12.5K/25K/50K/100K)
= VOX Transmission
= Transmit Overtime Voice Prompt
= Begin/End Transmitting Beep Prompt o2
= Scrambler and 5 Tones(Optional)

FCC ID:WVTWOUXUNO4

DUALBAND DUALFREQUENCY
DUALDISPLAY AND DUALSTANDBY
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- o gy B ﬁ" () TRMME Encrndineg Eiinetias
B F R TEETE TR e DTMF Encoding Function gmm mwm
e M e R e N R b= = :
HL BUSY e e ey e RS B --- “ro z : p Frequency Range Can Be Suitable cortl o) i
\ —J \ Frequency Range(MHz) 5 RF Carrier Power UHF:4AW | VHF: SW
\__ -v for Different Countries or Areas = = -
Effective Radiation Power(ERP) < +7.5dB
F_reqnency Range Can Be Suitable ' ! ! I v Memory Channels 128 Max. Frequency Deviation 25KHz + 5KH2/12.5KHz + 2.5KHz
fO r D] ﬁe rent COU nt Fl es or ATG ds J Frequency Stability +2.5ppm Audio Modulation +3dB(pre-emphasis by 6dB between 0.3-3KHz)
» i i Operating Vollage 7.4V Spurious Radlatiion <-30dBm
136—174 & 350-4?0MHZ(RX"’TX) 136-174 & 216-280MHZ{WX) = Operating Temperature -30°Cc to + 60°C nter Modulation Attenuation =40dB
136-174 & 400-480MHz(RX/TX) 136-174 & 225-226MHz(RX/TX) AiAnna iredanos 500 Modulation Distortion <10%
136-174 & 420-520MHz(RX/TX) 144-146 & 430-440MHz(RX/TX) Difardian 58x105x3B(mm) Audio Response | (300-3000Hz)+1~-3dB
136-174 & 400-470MHZ[RX:’TX) 136-174 & 245-250MHZ{RX:’TX) 1750Hz Tone Weight 2509 Co-channel Rejection =-8.0d8
FM: 76-108MHz(RX) A Sensifivity(12dB SINAD) 0.16 pV Performance of Amplitude Limiter <3
SOS Function 3 {
P DTMF Encoding Squelch Sensitivity <02 pv Adjacent Channel Salection 25KHz > 70dB/12.5KHz >60dB
Es maP 1 Ch & SOHS f@\ Audio Output Power 500mwW Inter-modulation = 65dB
The World's Favourite Ham ¥ Store " ses | WWW.WOUXUN .CO.UI( Audio Distortion <5 Spurious Radiation <-57dBm/1GHz-4GHz<-47dBm




Main Features:
= Begin/End transmitting beep prompt

= ANI (caller ID)

= 105 groups DCS/50 groups CTCSS

= Voice prompt

= Three color LCD backlight display

= Distant alarm

= Call ringing

= VOX (level adjustable)

= Digital FM radio with frequency display

= Wide/Narrow bandwidth selection

= Reverse frequency function

= Multi scan mode (TO/CO/SE)

= All calls, group calls and selective calls

= Step (5K/6.25K/10K/12.5K/25K/50K/100K)

= Multi working mode(frequency/ channel mode/ channel name)
= Working mode shift shortcut operation

= Channel name edit and display

= Battery capacity prompt

= TOT(time-out timer)

= Busy channel lockout

= Keypad lock (auto/manual)
= Wireclone function

= SOS function

= 1750Hz tone

= Programmable by computer

KG-816

Professional FM Transceiver

Main Features:

= DTMF encoding and decoding

= All calls, group calls and selective calls
= 105 groups DCS/50 groups CTCSS
= Distant alarm

= Voice prompt

= Wide/Narrow bandwidth selection

= Multi scan mode (TO/CO/SE)

= Call ringing

= VOX (level adjustable)

= Battery capacity prompt

= TOT(time-out timer)

= Busy channel lockout

= Wireclone function

= Program by computer

= Bright flashlight illumination function
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Bright Flashlight
lllumination Function

CTCSS Scan and DCS Scan
DTMF Encoding and Decoding

SOS Function
Begin/End Transmitting Beep Prompt

Business Two-way Radio

Main Technical Specification

VHF: 66-B8BMHz 136-174MHz 245-246MHz Modulation Type FM(F3E) VHF: 66-8BMHz  136-174MHz 245-246MHz Modulation Type FM(F3E)
Frequency Range(MHz) - - Frequency Range(MHz) - —

UHF: 400-470MHz  400-480MHz  450-520MHz Max.Frequency Deviation < +5KHz UHF: 400-470MHz  400-480MHz  450-520MHz Max.Frequency Deviation <+ 5KHz
Channel Spacing Wide:25KHz / Nd"ruw 12.5KHz Aﬂnrnn' Channel Selectivity =65dB Channel Spacing Wide:25KHz / Narrow:12.5KHz ndnu nt Channel Selectivity 36508
DulpL.:.t Pﬁwer \.-'HF EWJ IW LJHF AWHW Frequam.y S.abmly 1.2_.5pprn Ou-t-pu[ l;uwer : \.I'HFSW."IW UHFJWHW . Frequency S!.dblllh, +2 nypm
Memory Channels 189 Sensitivity(12dB SINAD) <0.2 v i Memory Channels 16 Seansitivi {yJ 12dB SIN.»'-\Dp =02 uv
Voitage{DC) T4V Audiﬁ Power Outpul =500mW \-'oﬂaget_UCh T4V Audio Power Output ;Soﬂ-mw
Working Temperature -30°C to + 60°C Spunnus Hau ation <-60dB Working Temperature -30°C to + 60°C Spurmus Radiation <-60dB
Antenna Impedance . -E;U(_) ngmfmrlunmg Li'llinypAth- 2‘.Idg nnienna Impedance ; -50-{‘;’ We=1gh1tlnr|umng batterypark;. Zogg
Audio Distar.ii;n <5% Size(without antenna) 100.6x56.5x33(mm) 1 Audio Distortion < 5% Size(without antenna) ‘!D(J.sts.ﬁx.'i?.-.?{mm]




Main Features:

Throo s - s Darmiil
lhree configurations: Popu

lar / LJ'P’_} rade /| Adva

= DTMF encoding and decoding

= High/Low power VHF SW/1W UHF 4W/1W

= 105 groups DCS/50 groups CTCSS

= Wide/Narrow bandwidth selection (25KHz/12.5KHz)

* PTTID

= TOT(time-out timer)

= VOX (level adjustable)

= Busy channel lockout

* Reverse frequency function

= Step (5K/6.25K/10K/12.5K/25K)
= Multi scan mode (TO/CO/SE)

= Wireclone function
* FM radio

= High capacity Li-ion battery pack

= |ntelligent charger

L
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= Scrambler: optional for Popular/8 groups for Upgrade/1 group for Advanced

* Inspection, monitor, stun, kill and emergency alarm (only for Upgrade /Advanced)
= DCS/CTCSS of RX and TX can be set respectively (only for Upgrade/Advanced)
* 5 tones and 2 tones (only for Advanced)

* 1750Hz burst tone (only fo

* Priority scan (only for Advanced)

Business Two-way Radio

Frequency Range(MHz)

Channel Spacing
Qutput Power
Memory Channels
Voltage(DC)

Working Temperature

Antenna Impedance

Audio Distortion

r Advanced)

VHF: 66-BBMHz 136-174MHz 245-246MHz
UHF: 400-4TOMHz  450-520MHz
Wide:25KHz / Narrow: 12, 5KHz

VHF:5W/W  UHF:4W/1W

16(200 only for advanced)

7.4V

-30°C to + 60°C

500

Distant Alarm
8 Groups Scrambler

Main Technical Specification

<5%

Modulation Type
Max.Frequency Deviation
Adjacent Channel Selectivity
Frequency Stability
Sensitivity(12dB SINAD)
Audio Power Output
Spurious Radiation
Weight(including batterypack)

Size(without antenna)

FM(F3E)

< +5KHz
>65dB
+2.5ppm
<0.2pv
=500mwW
<-60dB

242g
103x62x39(mm)

High/Low Power Changeable
105 Groups DCS/50 Groups CTCSS

Frequency Range{MHz)

Channel Spacing
Qutput Power
Memaory Channels
Voltage(DC)

Working Temperature
Antenna Impedance

Audio Distortion

Main Technica

VHF: 66-88MHz  136-174MHz 245-246MHz
UHF: 400-470MHz 450-520MHz
Wide:25KHz f Narrow:12.5KHz

VHF:5WHW UHF:AWNW

16(200 only for advanced)

74V

-30°c to +60°C

S00

<5%

Main Features:

= DTMF encoding and decoding

*=PTTID

= TOT(time-out timer)

= VVOX (level adjustable)

= Busy channel lockout

* Reverse frequency function

= Wireclone function
= FM radio

Three configurations: Popular / Upgrade / Advanced

= High/Low power VHF SW/1W UHF 4W/1W
= Wide/Narrow bandwidth selection (25KHz/12.5KHz)

= All calls, group calls and selective calls

IME:S martin [ynch & sons {90
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= Multi scan mode (TO/CO/SE)

= Scrambler: optional for Popular/8 groups for
Upgrade/1 group for Advanced

* Inspection, monitor, stun, kill and emergency alarm
(only for Upgrade /Advanced)

* DCS/CTCSS of RX and TX can be set respectively
(only for Upgrade/Advanced)

* 5 tones and 2 tones (only for Advanced)

* 1750Hz burst tone (only for Advanced)

* Priority scan (only for Advanced)

KG-6339E

Business Two-way Radio

| Specification

Madulation Type FM(F3E)
Max.Frequency Deviation = +5KHz
Adjacent Channel Selectivity >65dB
Frequency Stability +2.5ppm
Sensitivity(12dB SINAD) <02V

Audio Power Output =500mwW
Spurious Radiation <-60dB
Weight(including batterypack) 242g
Size(without antenna) 103x62x39(mm)




Mam Features

ations: Popular / Upgrade /| Advanced

Maln Features

i
Three

Three configur:

= DTMF encoding and decodlng

= High/Low power VHF 5SW/1W UHF 4W/1W

= 105 groups DCS/50 groups CTCSS

= Wide/Narrow bandwidth selection (25KHz/12.5KHz)

= ANI(caller ID)

* PTTID

= TOT(time-out timer)

= VOX (level adjustable)

= Distant alarm

= All calls, group calls and selective calls

= Step (5K/6.25K/10K/12.5K/25K)

= Multi scan mode (TO/CO/SE)

= Wireclone function

= FM radio

= Scrambler: optional for Popular/8 groups for
Upgrade/1 group for Advanced

= 5 tones and 2 tones(only for Advanced)

= 1750Hz burst tone(only for Advanced)

(1l 3,-,,

= DTMF encodlng and decodlng

= High/Low power VHF 5W/1W UHF 4W/1W

= 105 groups DCS/50 groups CTCSS

= Wide/Narrow bandwidth selection (25KHz/12.5KHz)

=PTTID

= TOT(time-out timer)

= VOX (level adjustable)

= Busy channel lockout

= Reverse frequency function

= Distant alarm

= All calls, group calls and selective calls

= Wireclone function

= High capacity Li-ion battery pack

= |ntelligent charger

= Step (5K/6.25K/10K/12.5K/25K)

= Multi scan mode (TO/CO/SE)

= Scrambler: optional for Popular/8 groups for Upgrade/1 group for Advanced

* Inspection, monitor, stun, kill and emergency alarm (only for Upgrade /Advanced)
= DCS/CTCSS of RX and TX can be set respectively (only for Upgrade/Advanced)
= 5 tones and 2 tones (only for Advanced)

= 1750Hz burst tone (only for Advanced)

= Priority scan (only for Advanced)

M LS martin fyneh & sons
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KG-B99E 5 Tones and 2 Tones ANI(Caller ID) KG-703E
Professional FM Transceiver Dualfrequency Dualdisplay and Dualstandby Digital FM Radio with Frequency Display Business Two-way Radio
VHF: 66-88MHz  136-174MHz  245-246MHz Maodulation Typa |  FM(F3E) VHF: 66-88MHz  136-174MHz  245-246MHz delauun Type FM(F3E)
Frequency Ranga(MHz) Lo -+ St Frequency Range(MHz) . o
UHF: 400-470MHz  450-520MHz Max Frequency Devlauon = *+5KHz UHF: 400-470MHz 450-520MHz Max Frequency Devmnon < t5KHz
Channel Spacing Wide:25KHz / Narrow:12.5KHz Adjacent Channael Selectivity [ >65dB . Channel Spacing ; Wide:25KHz / Narrow:12.5KHz Adjaceni Channel Selectivity =>65dB
_C;TU_N-'.‘IL;F’DWEF . VHF; EWIW_V- UHF:4WnMw _Eeduency élab!hty __+5_5i35m C;u-tpj-l;ower _\_f—P.IF'SWa'iw. EJI-_IEAWHW i ;?ec?u;nry-' étab_mly _'*_2_5;_)911\ i
I\."I&.-m;;y Chdl’\ﬂE; 1231200 only for advanred: T Sansitivity(12dB SINAD) <02 u\.f- Memaory Chdlll’l_(ﬂb . 128{200_unly for advanced) i E:ﬂnsullv:tyt 12dB SINAD) (0:2 p@'
Voltage(DC) 7.4V ' Audio Power Output  >500mW Voltage(DC) 74V Audio Power D_uI;ut_ | >s00mw
W(‘JI"H-I!"IQ Teﬁpem:ure -3{1 C lo+60C . Spurious Radiation <-60dB Working Témnﬁralure -30°C to +60c Spurious Radialion <-60dB
Antenna Impedance i 500 _;\';ig-h&rn;uding ballerypack) .»_2501; Anmnné Impedance _gﬂﬂ ngnlhnuudmg baltewpack] 2589
] Audio D|510r;n . Eﬁ‘?’n S_ize{wuth-nal ar‘.te;nal_ 103!62;?[mm]_ Auam Dmlamgn i ES_%; Size(without ant ;nna} . _105;;_6_2;_‘!9{Tnn1;




. Main Features:
Main Features: e e
IThree configurations: Popular / Upgrade / Advanced
= DTMF encoding and decoding

= High/Low power VHF SW/1W UHF 4W/1W

= 105 groups DCS/50 groups CTCSS

= Wide/Narrow bandwidth selection (25KHz/12.5KHz)
=PTTID

= ANl(caller ID)

= TOT(time-out timer) e _ . J ‘
= VOX (level adjustable) 4
= Busy channel lockout

= Reverse frequency function

= Distant alarm

= All calls, group calls and selective calls

= Step (5K/6.25K/10K/12.5K/25K)

= Multi scan mode (TO/CO/SE)

= Wireclone function

= FM radio

= Scrambler: optional for Popular/8 groups for Upgrade/1 group for Advanced
* Inspection, monitor, stun, kill and emergency alarm (only for Upgrade /Advance
= DCS/CTCSS of RX and TX can be set respectively (only for Upgrade/Advanced)
* 5 tones and 2 tones (only for Advanced)

e moanfirairatis . ar |l iinnrada | Advancsard
lhree configurations: Popular / Upgrade / Advanced

= DTMF encoding and decoding

» 105 groups DCS/50 groups CTCSS

= Wide/Narrow bandwidth selection (25KHz/12.5KHz)

= ANI(caller ID)

% = TOT(time-out timer)

= % = Busy channel lockout ' '

Quouxt | scarver | = Reverse frequency function M E‘s mamm 1y

= Step (5K/6.25K/10K/12.5K/25K) Tha ORI ESuurion Han

= Multi scan mode (TO/CO/SE) WWW.wouxun.co.uk

= Wireclone function

= FM radio

= Distant alarm

» Scrambler:optional for Popular/8 groups for Upgrade/
1 group for advanced

* DCS/CTCSS of RX and TX can be set respectively
(only for Upgrade/Advanced)

* 5 tones and 2 tones(only for Advanced)

Store
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eln
N anl

._@ sxnuugill Jy

'_(_;*}u;ouyl.-n o * 1750Hz burst tone (only for Advanced)
wrn * Priority scan (only for Advanced)

KG-BB9E 5 Tones and 2 Tones Priority Scan KG-B59E
Professional FM Transceiver 1750Hz Burst Tone All Calls, GI'OIIP Calls and Selective Calls Business Two-way Radio
= ¥ el L Y 4
, -;ﬁ
Main Technical Specification i
VHF: 66-88MHz  136-174MHz 245-246MHz Modulation Type FM(F3E) VHF: 66-88MHz  136-174MHz 245-246MHz Modulation Type FM(F3E)
Frequency Range(MHz) ? —-- S— — - _ . Frequency Range(MHz) A = 1 i e
UHF: 400-4TOMHz 450-520MHz Max.Frequency Deviation < *+5KHz UHF: 400-470MHz  450-520MHz Max.Frequency Deviation < 1 5KHz
Channel Spacing Wide:25KHz / Narrow: 12.5KHz Adjacent Channel Selectivity =>65dB . Channel Spacing . Wide:25KHz / Narrow:12.5KHz Adjacent Channel Selectivity =>65dB
OutputPower | VHESWAW UHFAWAW | Frequency Stabiily | t2spm ' Output Power  VHFSWAW UHFAWAW | Frequency Stabilty  +25ppm
Memory Ch.angéls 128(200 only for advanced) Sensitivity(12dB SiNAD] <0.2uV Memory Channels ] 128(200 only for advanced) Sensitivity(12d8 SINAD) i <0.2 Vv
VDI]age[D(.‘."}l T -‘-\.-’ K = T Audio Power O.;Jl-nulu a i )SOﬁmV\T l . v.o.i;aéé(.[.)(_:] il T 4;’ T Auc_:o PL_\w_er bulp;ut - I ._}50_0_mw
Working Teﬁperalure . -30°C to + 60°C Spurious Radiation <-60dB Working Temperature -30'c to + 60°C Spurious Radiation <-60dB -~ KG-BB9E
" Antenna Impedance | 2 | weightiincluding batierypack) B ' | Antenna Impedance 500  Weight(including batterypack) | 2429 —
Aud.l.o 5._5@{;0.1 i <5% [ STze{w:thout anre;naj_ ?E)Exﬁﬂxiigrms_nl _Audlo_D|slnmun i _-:5% I S|z(_-:u~.;.|;nut_an!;enn:;l_ —| | ""?éaxs_zﬁg(mﬁ;




Main Featu res:

Three configurations: Popular / Upgrade / Advanced

= Reverse frequency funcuon

= DTMF encoding and decoding

= High/Low power VHF SW/1W UHF 4W/1W

= 105 groups DCS/50 groups CTCSS

= Wide/Narrow bandwidth selection (25KHz/12.5KHz)

= ANl|(caller ID)

*PTTID

= TOT(time-out timer)

= VOX (level adjustable)

= Distant alarm

= All calls, group calls and selective calls

= Step (5K/6.25K/10K/12.5K/25K)

= Muiti scan mode (TO/CO/SE)

= Wireclone function

= FM radio

» Scrambler:optional for Popular/8 groups for Upgrade/
1 group for advanced

= Inspection, monitor, stun, kill and emergency alarm
(only for Upgrade/Advanced)

= DCS/CTCSS of RX and TX can be set respectively
(only for Upgrade/Advanced)

= 5 tones and 2 tones(only for Advanced)

* 1750Hz burst tone(only for Advanced)

» Priority scan(only for Advanced)

Main Features:

Thre figu ns yular / Upgrade / Advanced

. DTMF encodlng and decodmg *

= High/Low power VHF 5W/1W UHF 4W/1W .

* 105 groups DCS/50 groups CTCSS

= Wide/Narrow bandwidth selection (25KHz/12.5KHz)

= ANI(caller ID)

*PTTID

= TOT(time-out timer)

= VOX (level adjustable)

= Busy channel lockout

= All calls, group calls and selective calls

= Step (5K/6.25K/10K/12.5K/25K)

= Multi scan mode (TO/CO/SE)

= Wireclone function .

* FM radio '!‘
* Inspection, monitor, stun, kill and emergency alarm (only for Upgrade {Advanced)
* DCS/CTCSS of RX and TX can be set respectively (only for Upgrade/Advanced)

= 1750Hz burst tone(only for Advanced)

* Priority scan(only for Advanced)

* 5 tones and 2 tones (only for Advanced)

M S martin [ynch & sons §

The World’'s Favourite Ham Store

WWW.WOUXUN.Co.uk
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KG-679E 5 Tones and 2 Tones 200 Channels KG-689E

Professional FM Transceiver | Inspection, Monitor, Stun, Kill and Emergency Alarm Dualfrequency Dualdisplay and Dualstandby Professional FM Transceiver
VHF: 66-88MHz  136-174MHz  245-246MHz Modulation T‘,rnt. FM(F3E) VHF: 66-88MHz  136-174MHz  245-246MHz Modulation Tyne FM(F3E)

Frequency Range(MHz) ? - — - Frequency Range{(MHz) — T
UHF: 400-4TOMHz 450-520MHz Mat Frequency Dawanuﬂ < *+5KHz UHF: 400-470MHz 450-520MHz Max Frequency Devnhcn < 1 5KHz

. Channel Spacing Wide:25KHz / Narrow: 12.5KHz Adjacent Channel Selectivity =>65dB Channel Spacmg . Wide:25KHz / Narrow:12.5KHz Adjacent Channel Selectivity =>65dB

6;.|Tp-ut_l.‘-‘0wer VHF 5wx1-w U;~IF awnw _F{equancy S.abmly = +_2 ﬁppm 7 Oulpur Power = \.fHF SWHW UHF 4'«'\1’:l W ; Flaquanc_y éiabﬁly +2.5ppm

Mem;ry Chaﬁnus 128(200 only for a:lva;cem Sansm\.ruy{'IZ(iE SINAD] <0.2pV I\flqrnur\j.r Lmsrmnls 128(200 only for advanced) Sensilivity(12dB SINAD) <02V

Uollage[l-JC}l 7.4V !\umu Power OLI-{DUI ;‘aSOGmW i \.-'o-i;ag_e([E] _?_4;’ Audio PE_\'-;J_EI' arlput _}mFmW

WDrkiﬁg Teﬁperalure . -30°C to + 60°C Spurious Radiation <-60dB Working Temperature -30‘:C lo +60°C Spurious Radiation <-60dB

Antenna Impedance 500 _Waughuincludmg batterypack) 2509_ Antenna lmpaar;i _500 _\;\l'e_gr;{_ nau_d-mg batterypack) 258g

Aud;b [)_mtor;on <5% [ STze{w:t;o;t ante;naj_ TUS;E_’leiBTm:_m _Au.(:i.lo_Dlslnmun | ::5% _5|ie:W|lnr11t aﬁ}énna) ?5):6_2;1@{;1;:




Main Features:

= High/Low power changeable when transmitting
* DTMF encoding

= Announcement of channel number

= Alarm

= 8 groups DTMF selectable to transmit
= PTT-ID function

= VOX (level adjustable)

= Squelch (level adjustable)

= Built-in CTCSS/DCS

= Multi-scan function

= TOT(time-out timer)

* Battery capacity prompt

= High capacity batterypack

= Software program

= Wireclone function

= 16 memory channels

= 4 groups scrambler(optional)

KG-619

Business Two-way Radio

Main Technical Specification

4 Groups Scrambler
Announcement of Channel Number

VHF: 66-88MHz  136-174MHz 245-246MHz Modulation Type FM(F3E)
Frequency Range(MHz) ; — St Eih e
UHF: 400-4TOMHz 450-520MHz Max.Frequency Deviation = +t5KHz
. Channel Spacing Wide:25KHz / Narrow:12.56KHz Adjacent Channel Selectivity =8548
 Output Power | VHFSWAW UHF4WAW ~ Frequency Stability ~ £2.5ppm
M_Lam;;‘y Cr!aﬁ;cls 16 Sansim.ruy{_'IZdB SiNAD] <0.2 uV
Uol'lage[l_JC} T4V Audio K\N@;O_LI-{EUI_ | _:a Sﬁ;]mw_
Working Tem-peralure . -30°C to + BO0'C Spurious Radiation <-60dB
Antenna Impedance | 500 . _"""TE‘@_"‘E“E‘E'"_Q batterypack) _325;
Aud;.o D_lstoraon - <5% [ STze{w:t;o;t anre;naj_ 1zgx59x4ttm:m

Built-in CTCSS/DCS

High/Low Power Selection

Main Technica

Main Features:

= 16 memory channels
= Announcement of channel number

= \VOX function

= Priority scan

= Software program
= Wire clone function
= Multi-scan function

| Specification

= TOT (time-out timer)
= Battery capacity prompt
= High capacity Li-ion battery pack

KG-3000

Business Two-way Radio

M S martin Iynch & sons

The World's Favourite Ham

Eroatiarty RiTieMHD) VHF: 66-88MHz  136-174MHz  245-246MHz : .I\.'Ior.!v_.d_mlon Tyne ) Fh.i{IFEiF:]
UHF: 400-470MHz  450-520MHz Max.Frequency Deviation < +5KHz
Channel Spacing . Wide:25KHz / Narrow:12.5KHz Adjacent Channel Selectivity =>65d8
Output Power | vHFswWAw UHFawAw  Frequency Stabillty +2.5ppm
I\-!crr.;;z;y Chann:.‘ls ] IE; Sensitivity(12dB SINAD) <02V
¥ _vgi;ageiD_Ci_ 74V Audio Power arl_;;u_t = - ._}m?mw
Warklag.Tel;nu&.'a:ure -30‘:C lo +60°C Spurious Radiation <-60dB
Antenna lmpeuar;? _EUD _\;\l'e_rght{including_nallerypack} _21 ég
_Audlo_Dlslnmon it _(5% _Sk;[wu_nnut_aﬁ;;nnal ?xfﬁ'las_(;r_n;

Store

WWW.WOUXuUn.co.uk

KG-3000
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KG-63SE(PMR]) KG-703E(PMR]

KG-819(PMR]) KG-833(PMR)]

KG-659E(PMR)
= Qutput power: 0.5W

= Can expand the power from 0.5W to 4W by software
* Modulation:11KOF3E

= Channel spacing:12.5KHz

= Fixed antenna

= 105 groups DCS/50 groups CTCSS

= VOX function

* Scan function

= TOT(time-out timer)

= Battery capacity prompt

= High capacity Li-ion battery pack

= Software programmable

* Keypad lock

» Qutput power: 0.5W = VOX function
= Can expand the power from = Scan function
0.5W to 4W by software = TOT(time-out timer)
= Modulation:11KOF3E = Battery capacity prompt
= Channel spacing:12.5KHz = High capacity Li-ion battery pack
""""" = Fixed antenna = Software programmable g R
= 105 groups DCS/50 groups CTCSS = Keypad lock

KG-819(PMR)/KG-833(PMR)/ KGB59E(PMR)/ KGB39E(PMR)/KG-703E(PMR] | FMR446 Standard

Adjustable Power 0.5W-4W

PMR446 Standard: 8 channels(Frequency as below)
Channel No. 1 2 3 _ 4 5 6 7 8
Frequency(MHz) | 446.00625 | 446.01875 | 446.03125 | 446.04375 | 446.05625 | 446.06875 | 446.08125 | 446.09375




Tel: 0845 2300 599 Web: www.hamradio.co.uk E-mail: sales@hamradio.co.uk

Standrd Accessories MLS i

KG-3000 Standard Accessories

m Outline House

lynch % 30ns )] 73 Guildford Street
P Ll Y Chertsey, Surrey KT16 9AS w / /
KG-UVD1P Standard Accessories
1100mAH Li-ion batterypack Charger Belt clip High gain antenna Hand strap
BLO-002 CHO-002 BEO-002 ANO-002 RO-001
m , / / Optional Accessories
1300mAH Li-ion batterypack Charger Belt clip High gain antenna Hand strap
BLO-001 CHO-001 BEO-001 ANO-001

KG-816 KG-819 Standard Accessories

i @ £ » — -~

N ® =

& & =

1300mAH Li-ion batterypack Desktop charger Power cord Belt clip High galn antenna Hand strap Six-way charger Dual slot charger (fa"':itg‘i"g Iadagtgs 1700mAH Li-ion batterypack "AA" Batterypack Eliminator Car charger
BLO-005 CHO-005 PWO-001 BEO-005 RO-001 CHO-006 CHO-004 for different countries) BLO-004 BAO-001 ELO-001 CCO-001

KG-833 KG-639E KG-659E KG-669E KG-679E KG-689E KG-699E KG-703E Standard Accessories

»r 7 [ -~ 3 O Q4 © & s

1300mAH Li-ion batterypack Charger Belt clip High gain antenna Hand strap Programming software ~ USB pmgramming cable Programming cable Wireclone cable Headset Air conduit earphone Headset
BLO-001 CHO-001 BEO-004 ANO-003 PS0-001 PCO-002 WIO-001 HEO-001 HEO-002 HEO-003

KG-619 Standard Accessories

: S:ubby antenna Thin antenna Antenna adapter Antenna adapter Leather case Speaker/Mic
BPO-003 CHO-003 BEO-003 ANO-004 RO-001 ANO-OOS ANO-007 AAO-001 AAO-002

Version: wxc-1003-va
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